TONBRIDGE AND MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL

RECORD OF EXECUTIVE NON-KEY DECISION

Decision Taken By:	Decision Number:
Cabinet Member for Housing; and	D220111MEM
Cabinet Member for Strategic Planning and	
Infrastructure	

Date: 2 December 2022

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROTOCOL - MINOR AMENDMENTS

Following consideration of the proposed minor amendments, the Cabinet Member for Strategic Planning and Infrastructure and Cabinet Member for Housing resolved that:

- (1) the changes to the Affordable Housing Protocol as set out in Annex 1 be approved; and
- (2) approval of future updates of the Housing Register snapshot data be delegated to the Director of Planning, Housing and Environmental Health.

Reasons for decision:

As set out in the briefing note to the Portfolio Holder for Strategic Planning and Infrastructure and Portfolio Holder for Housing of 30 November 2022.

Signed Cabinet Member for Housing	K Tanner
Signed Cabinet Member for Strategic Planning and Infrastructure:	D Davis
Signed Leader:	M Boughton
Signed Chief Executive:	J Beilby
Date of publication:	6 December 2022

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.

(Subsequent to the publication of this decision and call-in period expiring there were further minor amendments to Annex 1 as at 6 December 2022. This is attached as Annex 1 – Revised)